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have endeavoured also to have economists SHRI EDUARDO FALEIRO: We will although—I do not have the figures off- takfe not ' merely the clearance of the hand—theffe is no special category con- police which may not be the best thing, templated in the clause which I have men- but we will take the clearance of the tioned for economists as such. But we agencies like the Revenue Intelligenc and have endeavoured because they come other agencies which deal with these things. under the category of people who have
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i i e i DR, FANCH ST Wl
s wifa @ qamfa W R L A
gadm dd S ¥ o™ AR § g
fy £3% =d ¥ ol avs A o e b e gmn
T 46 ¥ R § e w9 t Yes, Mr. Gavtam.
g iE Ftd mow s g A A ! S
- 3 o Froama a9t § 7 4 f .,
& wgwh w7 Auw § fci:l_“ﬁa ST - 5 e :
T ke i R i : :
fac 7t & WA W WA W Fe g Tl 2| bt vl
A ? ©o e ! =
Id
c1121 BDUARDO FALEIRD: Yes, Sit.
Repiginfplives. of farmarms, will be thore.
Az {ur os werking of the banks a; such
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SHRI EDUARDO FALEIRO : As far § : LL
a8 -\a-:or'!c.ing of the banks is con- . . i i _r corn i, thdt is mopitored and monitored @
regitarly by the Reserve Bank of Jndia. (e
And representatives of - farmers will be . ) ki ‘_
therg., . : . . ia falt |t o
DR. YELAMANCHILL SIVAJL 1 A2 HATRMAN: S
would likz to know wh:iher the Governmeot sgeky police vesification before ap-
ey Long ierm policy en fea

pojnfing, them as directorg so that some ehady personalities may mot enter into the bonrds of directors of the hanks, *345. SHRI RATNA BAHADUR RAL

Will the Minister of COMMUIRCE ke
SHRI EDUARDO FALEIRO: We pleased to state:
wil] see that shady pecionalities as the ) )
. . (a) whether the Commi'tes constituted Id:;mﬂ\ze; Ca"fh;hel:: har;et;t chl]hu:l;di,“;Wr: by Government tfo formulale long-lerm hols axe a rough < ° policy on tea has submitted j's report;

ell the agencies,
(b) if so, what are the recommenda-DR. YELAMANCHIL] SIVAJI: What tions of the Commitlee; and

.about police clearance?
(¢) what action Government have

taken thereon?
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“THE MINJSTER OF STATE IN THE

MINS  COMMERCE  (SHRI
P » . JIUNSHD: (@) fo () A
8L i3 laid en the Table of the House,

_ Statemeint

(a) Yes, Sir

{b) The main recommenda‘ious of th:

Commitice are as follows:—

"—1¢ evolve a Natiional ‘Tea Policy;

—to set up a Standing Forum for Po-

Hey Plonning ond Co-ordinating for 1ga;

o sat. up 5 Coitre for Studics in ‘Plaptation mgnagement system;

!0 devi_e ' poiicies. and Drogramines for wirmeriidon of poo e cities of the fey growing ' ved iplig vhe ey i 13 M apiinium stafe of produciive hamily

~—rejuvenation wnd nfiliae for imore -
vy averszs ye]ds as one of the medivmsterm remedies;

—oteation of 5 Ten Replanting Fund;

—to motivaty rlantations, to undartaks time bound larger pl_ogrdm'.‘ne.- of

- axtension - planting through roaui:iis finanicial backing with attractive in-
cemtive pnckages;

—exnicnsion of tea jn degraded forest land; :

—growing of fea in non-traditional areas for progressive jncrease in proditction. of tea;

—rewision of assistance packages after every three years by ithe Tes Board and the financia] institutions;.

—programmed development of small

Erowers sactor;
‘{0 strengthen the R & D activities;

—constitution of Regiona] Advisory Committess for the purpose of planning and development of the industry in the region concerned;
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—region-wise manpower studies be ini-
tizted 1o mukes an objective assessmen: of the perspective on supply, side vis-a.vig the projecled requirements;

—institetion:lized forum fer centre-sta'e co-crdination;

—review of role of the Tea Board.in. lite with the future requirements Of, development;

—to evolve a plan and sirategy far, icreasing exporg volumes, expolk garnings ood for effecting substantial, incressing in value added exports,

{c) Governmsznt is vet to examine. the Ropost, as it has blen. recsived, only recently.

SHRI. RATNA BAHADUR RAJ: Sir, the Mmlstur higs siated .ig, his reply that the Governme.; is ¢zamining the recom-

“mandens of tie Cueachite wac.h Wag appou‘t d.22 menihs :20. Loy, glad pad,
13 ll’ul its l‘:.gon
arngd th sy i3 ]:'-llz_, th [ ri 1 o
1Y ﬂdatio ip th: reort. But }'w:'.‘.uld;-
like o know from ti: honoirplle Wi

. dster whelber, gendicg =gdlmj;;\~fion af, the.

recomiicndijions,, the Governmsap will considst fhz onuds of t'ﬂ= sick unile aﬁd‘
secondy, whathze the Geversacsd wikl cmstigr. the qaerian. .of, te TelGnRR m’n}& of: tea, in, ipternal porket ks in view the lncreasing comestic 00"[5!.!1‘1[!-
tion,

SR P K. DAS MUNSHE: Sir.’- T R, thankful to. the houpurapla Member T3 the compliments that he has paid to the Ministry for appoining this Comygitiee ta fommwlate lopgsterm, poligies and 1@,
maLe recommendations in that direct!on 1 would Jike to inform the hornourabie ~
Member that the recommendationg aie ia. this Report which is a volumintug Res port dealing with alj aspects of production, productivity, modern methods, research and so on. So, it will take much more time’ to consider the whole thing:
So, unless we examinz it in detail, we cannot, ‘at the moment, say which are the parts which we will accept and which are the parts which we will not be able to accept. Insofar as the matter thay was referred to by the honourable Member regarding sick units is concerned, there is no decision as such.
But it is a fact that going beyond the parameters of the long-term proposals, very recenly, last month [ had asked the Chairman of the Tea Board fo prepare a report on the situation to find out whether the sick units, closed down units, can be improved, whether their capacity can be improved and whether they can be revived with help by the financial institutions to revive and reopen them. Unless we receive this report we cannot say anything now. Even after receiving the report, we will have to contact the other Ministries.

So far as price is concerned, we are concerned about the growing price of tea in the market. At the instance of the Commerce Minister, I have asked for amarket survey report and have convened a meeting and 1 am glad to inform the House that the members of the tea trads themselves have agreed and have started a popular brand tea which,would be sold within the range of forty rupees per kg. There is onething here. We are not the nodal Ministry to monitor it. The State Governments, the Enforcement Departments and the Civil Supplies Departments are concerned with this and they are monitoring this. But the tea trade has responded to our call,

SHRI RATNA BAHADUR RAIL 1
would like to know whether the Government can spell out any time-limit for the examination of the recommendations of this Committee.

SHRI P. R. DAS MUNSHI: At the moment, | cannot specify any time-limit
We arer very much concerned about the tea industry and in the interest of the country's economy and trade, we will look into the matter very shortly and instruct the Department to examine it as

*346. [The questioner (Shri Ram Jethmalani) was absent. For answer vide col
33-34 infra].

MR. CHAIRMAN. Question No. 347.

Delay in clearance of cheques in Delhi banks

*347.  SHRI ANAND PRAKASH
GAUTAM: Will the Minister of FINAN-CE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the defficulties being faced by the public o,n account of fndtie delay in the clearer: ? thier cheques as a result of the observance of weekly ofers on different dates by the bank branches in different localities of Delhi; and

(b) if so, whether Government propose to switch over to the old system of observing uniform weakly off on Sunday for all the banks ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

i DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AF-

FAIRS IN THE MINISTRY OF FIN-

ANCE" (SHRI
EDUARDO

staiem  pAT EIRO):
(a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

A

>

Statement

In some areas of Delhi, markets are observing weekly off on a day other than Sunday. Bank branches in these areas have also adjusted, in larger customer interest, their closing day accordingly. Keeping in view the overall benefits to the clients, no change is proposed for the present in the existing system.

MR. CHAIRMAIN. Question Hour is

over.

